1 of 16
FEATURES
� Integrated NV SRAM, Real-Time Clock,
Crystal, Power-Fail Control Circuit, and
Lithium Energy Source
� Clock Registers are Accessed Identically to
the Static RAM. These Registers Reside in
the Eight Top RAM Locations.

DS1743/DS1743P Y2K-Compliant, Nonvolatile Timekeeping RAMs
3 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE VOLTAGE
(V) TOP MARK**
DS1743-85 0°C to +70°C 28 EDIP Module 5 DS1743-85
DS1743-100 0°C to +70°C 28 EDIP Module 5 DS1743-100
DS1743-100 IND -40°C to +85°C 28 EDIP Module 5 DS1743-100-IND
DS1743P-85 0°C to +70°C 34 PowerCap* 5 DS1743P-85
DS1743P-100 0°C to +70°C 34 PowerCap* 5 DS1743P-100
DS1743P-100IND -40°C to +85°C 34 PowerCap* 5 DS1743P-100 IND
DS1743W-120 0°C to +70°C 28 EDIP Module 3.3 DS1743W-120
DS1743W-120 IND -40°C to +85°C 28 EDIP Module 3.3 DS1743W-120 IND
DS1743W-150 0°C to +70°C 28 EDIP Module 3.3 DS1743W-150
DS1743W-150 IND -40°C to +85°C 28 EDIP Module 3.3 DS1743W-150 IND
DS1743WP-120 0°C to +70°C 34 PowerCap* 3.3 DS1743WP-120
DS1743WP-120 IND -40°C to +85°C 34 PowerCap* 3.3 DS1743WP-120 IND
DS1743-85+ 0°C to +70°C 28 EDIP Module 5 DS1743-85
DS1743-100+ 0°C to +70°C 28 EDIP Module 5 DS1743-100
DS1743-100 IND+ -40°C to +85°C 28 EDIP Module 5 DS1743-100-IND